HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision:	Executive Member for Policy and Resources	
Date:	8 July 2021	
Title:	HPSN 2.1 Framework Agreement replacement.	
Report From:	Director of Corporate Resources – Corporate Services	
	(Summary of an Exempt Decision)	

Contact name:	Simon Williams	

Tel:	0370 779 7809	Email:	Simon.williams2@hants.gov.uk
101.		Linaii.	

1. The decision:

1.1 That the Executive Member approves spend of up to £13.4m for network connectivity services purchased through an existing procurement framework.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

To ensure that continuity of network services will be maintained.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 4.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not Applicable.

7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:	
	8 July 2021	
Councillor Keith Mans Executive Member for Policy and Resources		

Executive Member for Policy and Resources